BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 529-225-134
Issue 2, August 1968
AT&TCo Special
TELEPHONE SETS - 2568HP /HU
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
• END-TO-END SIGNALING

been omitted.
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 2568HP-* (MD)
Set, Telephone, 2568HU-*
(a) Replaceable Common Components
• Cord, Mounting D50N-*
• Key, 636D
• Lamp, 51A
• P-12A858 Blocking Ring (Shipped loose)
• P-21F159 Switch Assembly (Line)
• P-25E118 Switch Assembly (Exclusion)
• P-25E120 Button and Collar Assembly
• P-25E785 Card Retainer
• P-86D7* Faceplate
• P-90D052 Guard Assembly
• Set, Hand, G3Y-*
(b) Replaceable Components [2568HP (MD)
only]
• Dial, 35C3B
• P-25E963 Relay Assembly (4-wire)
• P-88B9* Housing Assembly
• Ringer, HlA
(c) Replaceable Components (2568HU only)
• Dial, 35C3A
• P-88E5* Housing Assembly
• P-90D062 Printed Wiring Board Assembly
( 4-wire relay)
• P-90D064 Bracket, Arm, and Component
Assembly (includes NlA Ringer)
* Add appropriate color suffix from Table A.
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
l
il
SECTION 529-225-134
(d) Replaceable Optional Components
• Buzzer, KS-8109L2
TABLE A
TELEPHONE SET AND FACEPLATE COLOR GUIDE
TELEPHONE SET* FACEPLATE
ST ANDA RD COLOR SUFFIX COORDINATED COLOR SUFFIX
Black -03 Charcoal -70
Green -51 Lt. Green -71
Red -53 Muted Red -69
Yellow -56 Lt. Yellow -72
White -58 Lt. Gray -73
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink -74
Lt. Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Lt. Gray -61 Charcoal -70
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76
Turquoise -64 Muted Turquoise -77
* Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
DESIGN FEATURES
• 2- and 4-wire operation
• 5-line pickup (illuminated key buttons)
• Hold on all lines (key button arranged
for but not equipped with 51A lamp for
illumination)
• Three pickup keys convertible for signal-
ing
• Common ringer
• Extension exclusion
• End-to-end signaling
• Six transfer switch hook
• AC or DC operated buzzer (optional)
• Speakerphone (optional)
APPLICATION